02 FC:581

09-18-2001

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademarin (15)

101846164 _____

| the Commissioner for | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|------------------------------------|---|
| Name of Conveying Party | y(ies): | | 2. Name and Address | of Receiving Pa | rty(ies): |
| 70 | Michael YU Jeff HUANG | mrs 9-10-0 | Name: | Aeon Mote | or Co., Ltd |
| | Judge FU Tony CHEN | 9-10-0 | Internal Address: | | |
| M. Addisional agent | | | Street Address: | | an Chou, Nan Chou n Shang Hsiang |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | nes of conveying pa | arties attached. | | | - |
| ⊠Assignment | t 🖂 M | lerger | City, State, Zip: | Tainan Hsi | ien, Taiwan R.O.C. |
| □ Security A | | ange of Name | | | |
| Other: | 3 . coo | | | | |
| Execution Date: | August 2, 2001 | | ☐ Additional | name(s) and | address(es) attache |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nu | umber(s): | | 4. (B) Patent Number(| (s): | |
| If this document is being file | | | | | |
| | ed together with a new late of the application is | s: 8/02/01 □ Additional No | umbers Attached. s Total Number of A | pplications and | |
| If this document is being file application, the execution d | ed together with a new late of the application is arry to whom Corresponds: | s: 8/02/01 □ Additional No | s Total Number of A _l Pa | oplications and tents Involved: | 1 |
| If this document is being file application, the execution d 5. Name and Address of Pa | ed together with a new late of the application is arry to whom Correspon | s: 8/02/01 □ Additional No | s Total Number of A | | 1 \$40.00 |
| If this document is being file application, the execution d 5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed | ed together with a new late of the application is entry to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma | s: 8/02/01 Additional Nundence Concerning this | Total Number of A _l Pa 7. Total Fee: | | |
| If this document is being file application, the execution described by the second of t | ed together with a new late of the application is entry to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma 625 Slaters Land | s: 8/02/01 Additional Nundence Concerning this s, PLLC e Fourth Floor | Total Number of A _l Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed | tents Involved: | |
| If this document is being file application, the execution described by the second of t | ed together with a new late of the application is entry to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma | s: 8/02/01 Additional Nundence Concerning this s, PLLC e Fourth Floor | Total Number of A _l Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed | tents Involved: | \$40.00 |
| If this document is being file application, the execution described by the second of t | ed together with a new late of the application is entry to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma 625 Slaters Land | s: 8/02/01 Additional Number Concerning this s, PLLC e Fourth Floor 22314 | Total Number of A _I Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to I 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE | be charged to | \$40.00 deposit account |
| If this document is being file application, the execution document Should be Mailed Name: Address: | ed together with a new late of the application is entry to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma 625 Slaters Land | s: 8/02/01 Additional Number Concerning this s, PLLC e Fourth Floor 22314 | Total Number of A _I Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to I 8. Deposit Account N | be charged to | \$40.00 o deposit account 02-0200 |
| If this document is being file application, the execution d 5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name: Address: Customer 23364 9. Statement and Signature To the best of | ed together with a new late of the application is entry to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma 625 Slaters Land Alexandria, VA | s: 8/02/01 Additional Number of Concerning this s, PLLC e Fourth Floor 22314 DO NOT US | Total Number of A _I Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to I 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE | be charged to | \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT |
| If this document is being file application, the execution described application, the execution described application, the execution described and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name: Address: Customer 23364 9. Statement and Signature To the best of a true copy of | ed together with a new late of the application is arry to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma 625 Slaters Land Alexandria, VA | s: 8/02/01 Additional Number of Concerning this s, PLLC e Fourth Floor 22314 DO NOT US | Total Number of A _I Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to I 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE ET THIS SPACE | be charged to | \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT |
| If this document is being file application, the execution described application, the execution described application, the execution described and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name: Address: Customer 23364 9. Statement and Signature To the best of a true copy of | ed together with a new late of the application is array to whom Correspond: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thoma 625 Slaters Land Alexandria, VA: et array knowledge and the original docume Mar son Signing | s: 8/02/01 Additional Number of Concerning this s, PLLC e Fourth Floor 22314 DO NOT US and belief, the forement. | Total Number of A _I Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to I 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE EE THIS SPACE Signature | be charged to | \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT attached copy is |

S:\Producer\em\Clients\JawHwa\TWU7206 assign cover.wpd

PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0595

THEFT - SUCHMENT - 12 SECTIONS

OF CHILDREN'S CONTRACTORS

ASSIGNMENT

| | (we). Michael | YU, Jeff HUANG | , Judge FU, | Tony CHEN | |
|--------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| whose post office | address(es) appear(| r) below, hereinafter refen | red to as Assignor, | have invented certain nev | v and useful |
| improvements in | Mechanical | Speed Measuring | Device For | a Beach Buggy | |
| (hereinafter referr | ed to as the invent | TON) for which an applica | tion for United State | es Letters Patent was | |
| C executed on ev | en date herewith | | | | |
| cxecuted on: | | | | | • |
| 🗆 filed on: | | Serial No.: | | | |
| astablished by designating the | PCT International I c United States of a | Patent Application No.: America | | filed: | |

WHEREAS, Aeon Motor Co., Ltd.

Tainan Hsien, TAiwan.

whose post office address is No. 41, Nan Chou, Nan Chou Tsun, Shan Shang Hsiang,
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSERIOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSERIEB, the entire right, litle, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and resistate of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in commetion with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other potent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNER in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNER at ASSIGNER, without further consideration and at ASSIGNER's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNER ASSIGNER's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNER that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Becen & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Assignor Name | Michael YU | No. 41, Nan Chou, Nan Chou Tsun, Shan Shang Hsiang, |
|---------------|-------------------------|--|
| Where Signal | Tainan, Taiwan. | Tainan Hsien, Taiwan. |
| Date | August 2, 2001 | Signature Michael Yu |
| | | (Notarization preferred but not required) ss. |
| | resonally appeared said | and acknowleged |
| | | |
| | | Notary Public My Commission Expires: |

23-AUG-2001 15:11

Continued on Next Page 886 6 2374041

94%

P.01

PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0596

| _ | . , |
|-------------------|-----|
| HOURT ASSOCIATION | |

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

| Usigner Hem | Jeff HUANG | Address No. 41, Nan Chou, Nan Chou |
|---|---|--|
| Mere Signal | Tainan, Taiwan. | Tsun, Shan Shang Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan. |
|)ase | August 2, 2001 | Signature Jeff Muang- |
| | | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Sciore me | personally appeared said | day of, 19 |
| INTER MINISTERNA | ment to be in their line act and does and | |
| | | Notary Public My Commission Expires: |
| | | |
| Usigner Man | Judge FU | No. 41, Nan Chou, Nan Chou |
| Where Signa | | Tsun, Shan Shang Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan. |
| Date | | Signature Judge Fu |
| | August 2, 2001 | 111/14/19/19/14 |
| | August 2, 2001 | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Pelon me | 11 | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me | | (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged |
| Before me | personally appeared said | (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| Before me | personally appeared said | (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| his instru | personally appeared said ment to be his (her) free act and deed this | (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| his instru | personally appeared said ment to be his (her) free act and deed this Tony CHEN | Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| this instru Assigner Ne Where Signe | Tainan, Taiwan. | (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| this instru Assigner Ne Where Signe | personally appeared said ment to be his (her) free act and deed this Tony CHEN | Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| this instru Assigner Ne Where Signe | Tony CHEN Tainan, Taiwan. August 2, 2001 | (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| Assigner New Moore Signer Date Before me | Tony CHEN Tainan, Taiwan. August 2, 2001 | Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| Assigner New Moore Signer Date Before me | Tony CHEN Tainan, Taiwan. August 2, 2001 | Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |
| Assigner New Merre Signer Date Before me | Tony CHEN Tainan, Taiwan. August 2, 2001 | Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowleged day of |

XAIROT.Ase (033192)

23-AUG-2001 15:08

Continued on Next Page

886 6 2374041

93%

P.01

RECORDED: 09/10/2001